, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	- 40	Docket No	D.: APV 30923
RM PTO-1595 (Modified) 99. 6-93) 18 No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 09/16/14/19/15 (2001) (exp.4/94) 18 No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 18 No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	=	「A Rec'd PC /	Patent and Trademar
pyright 1996-97 LegalStar BA/REV02			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Facility 1011290		▼	▼ ▼
			inal documents or copy the
. Name of conveying party(ies): Aldo BERTOLA	2. Name and	d address of recei	iving party(ies):
	Name: P	ANTOCHIM S.A.	
	Address:	Parc Industriel, 2	Zone A
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Felu	y	State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country:	BELGIUM	ZIP: 7181
Execution Date: July 19, 1999	Additional nan	ne(s) & address(es)	□ Yes ⊠ No
	R D	atent No (s)	
Patent Application No. Filing date Patent Application No. Filing date	B. P	atent No.(s)	
Additional numbers			
09/367038	Yes	⊠ No	s and patents involved:
Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total num	⊠ No	
Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total num	⊠ No ber of application (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony P. Venturino	6. Total num 7. Total fee (⊠ No ber of application (37 CFR 3.41):	or insufficiency should be
Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony P. Venturino Registration No. 31,674	6. Total num 7. Total fee (Encloredite	No Sed - Any excess ed or debited to d	or insufficiency should be
Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony P. Venturino Registration No. 31,674 Address: STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. 1615 L STREET, N.W., SUITE 850	6. Total num 7. Total fee (Enclorated to the credite of the control of the co	No Sed - Any excess ed or debited to derized to be charge	or insufficiency should be eposit account
Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony P. Venturino Registration No. 31,674 Address: STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P.	6. Total num 7. Total fee (Enclorated to the credite of the control of the co	No Sed - Any excess ed or debited to d	or insufficiency should be eposit account

TO TO EXTEND THE TIME FOR

Statement and signature.

RESPONSE AS REQUIRED TO MAKE THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT TIMELY FILED.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into the นe ลิกิฮี correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Anthony P. Venturino

Name of Person Signing

Signature

August 6, 1999 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 010190 FRAME: 0371

3

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS We I, Aldo BE	ERTOLA,,
, and	of <u>Via Luigi Illica, 5 - 2012,1 MILAN</u>
<u>Italy</u> ,	, -and
, respectively, (see attached sheet for additional inventors) have made a certain
new and useful invention as set forth in	n an application for United States Letters Patent for an invention
	action of butanediol by liquid phase hydro-
genation , and executed by the on	, Serial No, filed
;	,
	OCHIM S.A. , of Parc Industriel, Zone A
	irous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said
invention and in and to any and all Let	tters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor;
NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.0	00 and other good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt
of which is hereby acknowledged, we	do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto
PANTOCHIM S.A.	, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire
right, title and interest in and to said in	vention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in
and to any and all patents of the Unite	ed States which may be issued for said invention;
We request the Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the
United States which may be issued fo	r said invention to said <u>PANTOCHIM S.A.</u>
, its legal representat	tives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right,
title and interest in and to said patent	and the invention covered thereby;
We hereby covenant that we h	nave full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and
have not executed, and will not exec	tute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and we also agree to

execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof;

AND we hereby grant the firm of STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.

OF 19 1996	Alu Bul
Date	Inventor
Date	Inventor
Date	mvemor
Date	Inventor
Date	Inventor
WITNESSES:	
(1) <u>Plandic En piedi</u> _ 07 19/ 1999	(3)
	Date:
(2) Euroméle Killeri	(4)
Date:	 Date: